ScotRail

Glasgow Central d | 06:00
Hillington East d :
Hillington West d -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 06:11
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 06:12
Johnstone d| 06:16
Milliken Park d :
Howwood d
Lochwinnoch d
Glengarnock d
Dalry d :
Kilwinning a| 06:29
Kilwinning d | 06:30
Stevenston d -
Saltcoats d
Ardrossan Sth Beach a
Ardrossan Sth Beach d
Ardrossan Town a
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Harbour a
West Kilbride d
Fairlie d
Largs a -
Irvine d| 06:34
Barassie d | 06:38
Kilmarnock a :
Kilmarnock d :
Troon d| 06:41
Prestwick International | d | 06:45
Prestwick d| 06:47
Newton-on-Ayr d | 06:50
Ayr a | 06:55
Ayr d :
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted

FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

06:30

06:39
06:40
06:44

06:57
06:58

07:02
07:07

07:10
07:14
07:15
07:19
07:23
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06:45

06:55
06:57
07:01
07:04
07:06
07:10
07:15
07:19
07:23
07:29
07:33
07:47
07:49
07:49

07:55
08:00
08:05

07:01

07:13
07:13
07:17

07:31
07:31

07:35
07:39

07:42
07:46
07:48
07:51
07:55

07:15

07:25
07:25
07:29
07:32
07:35
07:39
07:43
07:47
07:51
07:52
07:56
08:02
08:04
08:04
08:06
08:07
08:09

07:30

07:39
07:40
07:44

07:59
07:59

08:03
08:07

08:10
08:14
08:16
08:19
08:24

08:30
08:41
08:56

[DATE]
07:45

07:55
07:55
07:59
08:02
08:05
08:09
08:13
08:17
08:21
08:22
08:26
08:29
08:31
08:31

08:37
08:43
08:48



ScotRail

Glasgow Central d | 08:00
Hillington East d :
Hillington West d -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 08:09
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 08:10
Johnstone d| 08:14
Milliken Park d :
Howwood d
Lochwinnoch d
Glengarnock d
Dalry d :
Kilwinning a| 08:27
Kilwinning d| 08:27
Stevenston d -
Saltcoats d
Ardrossan Sth Beach a
Ardrossan Sth Beach d
Ardrossan Town a
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Harbour a
West Kilbride d
Fairlie d
Largs a -
Irvine d| 08:31
Barassie d | 08:36
Kilmarnock a :
Kilmarnock d :
Troon d | 08:39
Prestwick International | d | 08:43
Prestwick d | 08:44
Newton-on-Ayr d | 08:48
Ayr a| 08:51
Ayr d :
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted

FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire

Mondays to Fridays

08:09 | 08:30

08:41
08:41
08:45

08:59
08:59

09:03
. 09:08
08:47 :
08:54 -
09:06 | 09:11
. 09:15
09:11 | 09:16
. 09:20
09:19 | 09:25
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08:34

08:44
08:44
08:48
08:51
08:54
08:58
09:02
09:06
09:10
09:11
09:15
09:18
09:20
09:20
09:22
09:23
09:26

08:45

08:54
08:55
08:59
09:02
09:04
09:08
09:13
09:17
09:21
09:22
09:26
09:29
09:31
09:31

09:37
09:44
09:49

09:00

09:10
09:10
09:14

09:28
09:28

09:32
09:37

09:40
09:44
09:45
09:49
09:54

09:15

09:24
09:25
09:29
09:32
09:34
09:38
09:43
09:47
09:51
09:51
09:55
09:58
10:00
10:00
10:02
10:03
10:06

[DATE]
09:30

09:39
09:40
09:44

09:57
09:58

10:02
10:06

10:09
10:13
10:15
10:18
10:24



ScotRail

Glasgow Central
Hillington East
Hillington West
Paisley Gilmour Street
Paisley Gilmour Street
Johnstone

Milliken Park
Howwood
Lochwinnoch
Glengarnock

Dalry

Kilwinning

Kilwinning
Stevenston

Saltcoats

Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Harbour
West Kilbride

Fairlie

Largs

Irvine

Barassie

Kilmarnock
Kilmarnock

Troon

Prestwick International
Prestwick
Newton-on-Ayr

Ayr

Ayr

Maybole

Girvan

Girvan

Barrhill

Stranraer

10:30
10:42
10:57

D OO0V OO0IDOOOOO0DIOOIOOIOIIOIIOOAOAIIOOOOOOOLOOO

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time
FX - Fridays excepted
FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

09:45

09:54
09:55
09:59
10:02
10:04
10:08
10:13
10:17
10:21
10:21
10:25
10:28
10:30
10:30

10:36
10:43
10:48
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10:00

10:09
10:10
10:14

10:22
10:26
10:30
10:31

10:35
10:39

10:42
10:46
10:48
10:51
10:55

10:30

10:39
10:40
10:44

10:57
10:58

11:02
11:06

11:09
11:13
11:15
11:18
11:22

11:36
11:47
12:02
12:03
12:22
12:57

10:45

10:54
10:55
10:59
11:02
11:04
11:08
11:13
11:17
11:21
11:21
11:25
11:28
11:30
11:30

11:36
11:43
11:48

11:00

11:09
11:10
11:14

11:22
11:26
11:30
11:31

11:35
11:39

11:42
11:46
11:48
11:51
11:55

[DATE]
11:15

11:25
11:25
11:29
11:32
11:35
11:39
11:43
11:47
11:51
11:51
11:55
11:58
12:00
12:00
12:03
12:03
12:06



ScotRail

Glasgow Central d| 11:30
Hillington East d :
Hillington West d -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 11:40
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 11:40
Johnstone d| 11:44
Milliken Park d :
Howwood d
Lochwinnoch d
Glengarnock d
Dalry d :
Kilwinning a| 11:58
Kilwinning d| 11:58
Stevenston d -
Saltcoats d
Ardrossan Sth Beach a
Ardrossan Sth Beach d
Ardrossan Town a
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Harbour a
West Kilbride d
Fairlie d
Largs a -
Irvine d| 12:02
Barassie d| 12:07
Kilmarnock a :
Kilmarnock d :
Troon d| 12:10
Prestwick International | d | 12:14
Prestwick d| 12:15
Newton-on-Ayr d| 12:19
Ayr a| 12:22
Ayr d :
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted

FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

12:28
12:39
12:54
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11:45

11:54
11:55
11:59
12:02
12:04
12:08
12:13
12:17
12:21
12:21
12:25
12:28
12:30
12:30

12:36
12:43
12:48

12:00

12:09
12:10
12:14

12:22
12:26
12:30
12:31

12:35
12:39

12:42
12:46
12:48
12:51
12:55

12:15

12:24
12:25
12:29
12:32
12:34
12:38
12:43
12:47
12:51
12:51
12:55
12:58
13:00
13:00
13:02
13:03
13:06

12:30

12:39
12:40
12:44

12:57
12:58

13:02
13:09

13:12
13:16
13:17
13:21
13:24

12:45

12:54
12:55
12:59
13:02
13:04
13:08
13:13
13:17
13:21
13:21
13:25
13:28
13:30
13:30

13:36
13:43
13:48

[DATE]
13:00

13:09
13:10
13:14

13:27
13:28

13:32
13:36

13:39
13:43
13:45
13:48
13:52



ScotRail

Glasgow Central d| 13:15
Hillington East d :
Hillington West d -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 13:25
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 13:25
Johnstone d| 13:29
Milliken Park d| 13:32
Howwood d| 13:35
Lochwinnoch d| 13:39
Glengarnock d| 13:43
Dalry d| 13:47
Kilwinning a| 13:51
Kilwinning d| 13:51
Stevenston d| 13:55
Saltcoats d| 13:58
Ardrossan Sth Beach a | 14:00
Ardrossan Sth Beach d | 14:00
Ardrossan Town a| 14.03
Ardrossan Town d | 14:03
Ardrossan Harbour a| 14:06
West Kilbride d :
Fairlie d

Largs a

Irvine d
Barassie d
Kilmarnock a
Kilmarnock d
Troon d
Prestwick International | d
Prestwick d
Newton-on-Ayr d

Ayr a

Ayr d
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a
Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted
FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

13:30

13:39
13:40
13:44

13:57
13:58

14:02
14:06

14:09
14:13
14:15
14:18
14:22
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14:32
14:43
14:58

13:45

13:54
13:55
13:59
14:02
14:04
14:08
14:13
14:17
14:21
14:21
14:25
14:28
14:30
14:30

14:36
14:43
14:48

14:00

14:09
14:10
14:14

14:28
14:28

14:32
14:37

14:40
14:44
14:45
14:49
14:52

14:15

14:25
14:25
14:29
14:32
14:35
14:39
14:43
14:47
14:51
14:51
14:55
14:58
15:00
15:00
15:03
15:03
15:06

14:30

14:39
14:40
14:44

14:57
14:58

15:02
15:06

15:09
15:13
15:15
15:18
15:22

[DATE]
14:45

14:54
14:55
14:59
15:02
15:04
15:08
15:13
15:17
15:21
15:21
15:25
15:28
15:30
15:30

15:36
15:43
15:48



ScotRail

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

Glasgow Central d| 15:00 | 15:15 | 15:30
Hillington East d : . :
Hillington West d - . -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 15:09 | 15:25 | 15:39
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 15:10 | 15:25 | 15:40
Johnstone d| 15:14 | 15:29 | 15:44
Milliken Park d : 15:32 :
Howwood d 15:35
Lochwinnoch d 15:39
Glengarnock d 15:43
Dalry d : 15:47 :
Kilwinning a| 15:27 | 15:51 | 15:57
Kilwinning d| 15:28 | 15:51 | 15:58
Stevenston d : 15:55 :
Saltcoats d 15:58
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 16:00
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 16:00
Ardrossan Town a 16:03
Ardrossan Town d 16:03
Ardrossan Harbour a 16:06
West Kilbride d .
Fairlie d
Largs a - -
Irvine d| 15:32 16:02
Barassie d| 15:36 16:06
Kilmarnock a : -
Kilmarnock d : :
Troon d| 15:39 16:09
Prestwick International | d | 15:43 16:13
Prestwick d| 15:45 16:15
Newton-on-Ayr d| 15:48 16:18
Ayr a| 15:52 16:24 .
Ayr d : : 16:30
Maybole d 16:41
Girvan a 16:56
Girvan d .
Barrhill d
Stranraer a

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted

FO - Fridays only
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Classified as PUBLIC

15:45

15:54
15:55
15:59
16:02
16:04
16:08
16:13
16:18
16:22
16:22
16:26
16:29
16:31
16:31

16:37
16:44
16:49

16:00

16:09
16:10
16:14

16:27
16:28

16:32
16:37

16:40
16:44
16:45
16:49
16:52

17:35
17:47
18:01
18:03
18:23
18:57

[DATE]

16:34
16:41
16:43
16:47
16:47
16:51

17:00
17:04
17:10
17:10

17:15
17:19

17:22
17:26
17:28
17:31
17:38



ScotRail

Glasgow Central d| 16:45
Hillington East d :
Hillington West d -
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 16:54
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 16:56
Johnstone d| 17:00
Milliken Park d| 17:03
Howwood d| 17:06
Lochwinnoch d| 17:10
Glengarnock d -
Dalry d :
Kilwinning a| 17:19
Kilwinning d| 17:19
Stevenston d| 17:23
Saltcoats d| 17:26
Ardrossan Sth Beach a| 17:28
Ardrossan Sth Beach d| 17:28
Ardrossan Town a :
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Harbour a :
West Kilbride d| 17:34
Fairlie d| 17:39
Largs a| 17:46
Irvine d :
Barassie d
Kilmarnock a
Kilmarnock d
Troon d
Prestwick International | d
Prestwick d
Newton-on-Ayr d
Ayr a
Ayr d
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a

Notes and Symbols

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time

FX - Fridays excepted

FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

16:52

17:01
17:02
17:06
17:09

17:16
17:20
17:24
17:26
17:30
17:33
17:35
17:35
17:37
17:38
17:41
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17:00

17:12
17:12
17:17

17:30
17:31

17:35
17:39

17:42
17:46
17:48
17:51
17:55

17:30

17:39
17:40
17:44

17:57
17:58

18:02
18:06

18:09
18:13
18:15
18:18
18:22

17:11

17:52
18:03
18:16

18:21

18:29
18:31
18:42
18:57

17:34

17:43
17:44
17:48
17:51
17:53
17:57
18:02
18:06
18:10
18:10
18:14
18:17
18:19
18:19
18:21
18:22
18:24

17:45

17:54
17:55
18:00
18:03
18:05
18:09
18:14
18:18
18:24
18:25
18:29
18:35
18:37
18:37

18:43
18:49
18:55

[DATE]
18:00

18:09
18:10
18:15

18:29
18:29

18:33
18:38

18:41
18:45
18:46
18:50
18:53



ScotRail

Glasgow Central
Hillington East
Hillington West
Paisley Gilmour Street
Paisley Gilmour Street
Johnstone

Milliken Park
Howwood
Lochwinnoch
Glengarnock

Dalry

Kilwinning

Kilwinning
Stevenston

Saltcoats

Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Harbour
West Kilbride

Fairlie

Largs

Irvine

Barassie

Kilmarnock
Kilmarnock

Troon

Prestwick International
Prestwick
Newton-on-Ayr

Ayr

Ayr

Maybole

Girvan

Girvan

Barrhill

Stranraer

Notes and Symbols

D OO0V OO0IDOOOOO0DIOOIOOIOIIOIIOOAOAIIOOOOOOOLOOO

18:15

18:24
18:25
18:29
18:32
18:34
18:38
18:43
18:47
18:51
18:51
18:55
18:58
19:00
19:00
19:02
19:03
19:05

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time
FX - Fridays excepted
FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

18:30

18:39
18:40
18:44

18:57
18:58

19:02
19:06

19:09
19:13
19:15
19:18
19:23
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19:03
19:15

19:27

18:45

18:54
18:55
18:59
19:02
19:04
19:08
19:13
19:17
19:21
19:21
19:25
19:28
19:30
19:30

19:36
19:43
19:48

19:00

19:09
19:10
19:14

19:27
19:28

19:32
19:36

19:39
19:43
19:45
19:48
19:53

19:31

19:40
19:41
19:45

19:58
19:58

20:02
20:07

20:10
20:14
20:15
20:19
20:22

19:45

19:54
19:55
19:59
20:02
20:04
20:08
20:13
20:17
20:21
20:21
20:25
20:28
20:30
20:30

20:36
20:43
20:48

[DATE]
20:00

20:09
20:10
20:14

20:27
20:28

20:32
20:36

20:39
20:43
20:45
20:48
20:52



ScotRail

Glasgow Central
Hillington East
Hillington West
Paisley Gilmour Street
Paisley Gilmour Street
Johnstone

Milliken Park
Howwood
Lochwinnoch
Glengarnock

Dalry

Kilwinning

Kilwinning
Stevenston

Saltcoats

Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Sth Beach
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Town
Ardrossan Harbour
West Kilbride

Fairlie

Largs

Irvine

Barassie

Kilmarnock
Kilmarnock

Troon

Prestwick International
Prestwick
Newton-on-Ayr

Ayr

Ayr

Maybole

Girvan

Girvan

Barrhill

Stranraer

Notes and Symbols

DO OO0 OOOOO0O0DOOIOOIODIOIOOOIOOOOOOODI QOO

20:30

20:40
20:40
20:44

20:58
20:58

21:02
21:07

21:10
21:14
21:15
21:19
21:22

a - Arrival time

d - Departure time
FX - Fridays excepted
FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays

20:47

20:56
20:57
21:.01
21:04
21:06
21:10
21:15
21:19
21:23
21:23
21:27
21:30
21:32
21:32

21:38
21:45
21:50
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21:30

21:39
21:40
21:44

21:57
21:58

22:02
22:06

22:09
22:13
22:15
22:18
22:23

21:45

21:54
21:55
21:59
22:02
22:04
22:08
22:13
22:17
22:21
22:21
22:25
22:28
22:30
22:30

22:36
22:43
22:48

22:30

22:39
22:40
22:44

22:57
22:58

23:02
23:06

23:09
23:13
23:15
23:18
23:22

22:45

22:54
22:55
22:59
23:02
23.04
23:08
23:13
23:17
23:21
23:21
23:25
23:28
23:30
23:30

23:36
23:43
23:48

23:30

23:39
23:40
23:44

23:57
23:58

00:02
00:06

00:09
00:13
00:15
00:18
00:22

[DATE]

FX
23:45

23:54
23:55
23:59
00:02
00:04
00:08
00:13
00:17
00:21
00:21
00:25
00:28
00:30



ScotRail

FO
Glasgow Central d| 23:45
Hillington East d .
Hillington West d .
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 23:54
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 23:55
Johnstone d| 23:59
Milliken Park d | 00:02
Howwood d | 00:04
Lochwinnoch d | 00:08
Glengarnock d| 00:13
Dalry d| 00:17
Kilwinning a| 00:21
Kilwinning d| 00:21
Stevenston d | 00:25
Saltcoats d | 00:28
Ardrossan Sth Beach a | 00:30
Ardrossan Sth Beach d .
Ardrossan Town a
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Harbour a .
West Kilbride d | 00:36
Fairlie d | 00:43
Largs a | 00:48
Irvine d .
Barassie d
Kilmarnock a
Kilmarnock d
Troon d
Prestwick International | d
Prestwick d
Newton-on-Ayr d
Ayr a
Ayr d
Maybole d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Barrhill d
Stranraer a
Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
FX - Fridays excepted
FO - Fridays only

Classified as PUBLIC

Ayrshire
Mondays to Fridays
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[DATE]



ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a

Girvan d

Maybole d

Ayr a . . . . . . . .
Ayr d | 05:36 | 06:03 : 07:05 . . 07:37 | 08:05
Newton-on-Ayr d | 05:38 | 06:05 - 07:07 . . 07:39 | 08:07
Prestwick d | 05:41 | 06:08 : 07:10 . . 07:42 | 08:10
Prestwick International | d | 05:43 | 06:10 : 07:12 . . 07:44 | 08:12
Troon d| 05:47 | 06:14 : 07:16 . . 07:48 | 08:16
Kilmarnock a : : : : : : . :
Kilmarnock d : . : . . . . .
Barassie d | 05:49 | 06:16 : 07:18 . . 07:50 | 08:18
Irvine d| 05:54 | 06:21 : 07:23 . . 07:55 | 08:23
Largs d - . 06:35 . . 07:28 : .
Fairlie d 06:40 . . 07:33

West Kilbride d 06:45 . . 07:38

Ardrossan Harbour d : . . .

Ardrossan Town a

Ardrossan Town d : . . .

Ardrossan Sth Beach a 06:52 . . 07:45

Ardrossan Sth Beach d 06:52 . 07:26 | 07:45

Saltcoats d 06:54 . 07:28 | 07:47

Stevenston d : . 06:56 . 07:30 | 07:49 . .
Kilwinning a| 05:58 | 06:25 | 07:00 | 07:27 | 07:34 | 07:53 | 07:59 | 08:27
Kilwinning d| 05:58 | 06:25 | 07:02 | 07:27 | 07:34 | 07:53 | 07:59 | 08:27
Dalry d | 06:03 - 07:06 - 07:39 | 07:57 - -
Glengarnock d | 06:07 . 07:10 . 07:43 | 08:01

Lochwinnoch d| 06:11 . 07:15 . 07:47 .

Howwood d | 06:15 . 07:19 . 07:51 . .

Milliken Park d| 06:18 . 07:21 . 07:54 . 08:12 .
Johnstone d| 06:21 | 06:39 | 07:24 | 07:41 | 07:57 | 08:10 | 08:15 | 08:41
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 06:25 | 06:43 | 07:28 | 07:45 | 08:01 | 08:14 | 08:19 | 08:45
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 06:26 | 06:43 | 07:31 | 07:45 | 08:01 | 08:15 | 08:19 | 08:45
Hillington East d | 06:31 : - : - : - :
Cardonald d | 06:33 . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a| 06:42 | 06:55 | 07:42 | 07:56 | 08:14 | 08:27 | 08:30 | 08:56

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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Classified as PUBLIC



ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d 07:04

Barrhill d 07:38

Girvan a 07:56

Girvan d 07:57

Maybole d 08:15

Ayr a 08:27 - . . . . .
Ayr d 08:29 | 08:35 . 09:05 . . 09:35
Newton-on-Ayr d : 08:37 : 09:.07 . : 09:37
Prestwick d 08:34 | 08:40 . 09:10 . . 09:40
Prestwick International | d . 08:42 . 09:12 . . 09:42
Troon d 08:39 | 08:46 . 09:16 . : 09:46
Kilmarnock a 08:53 : . . . . .
Kilmarnock d 08:58 : . . . . .
Barassie d . 08:48 . 09:18 . . 09:48
Irvine d : 08:53 . 09:23 . . 09:53
Largs d | 08:10 . - . . 09:07 .
Fairlie d | 08:15 . : . . 09:12

West Kilbride d | 08:20 . : . . 09:17 .

Ardrossan Harbour d : 08:48 . . 09:31
Ardrossan Town a 08:50 . . 09:33
Ardrossan Town d : . : 08:51 . . 09:33
Ardrossan Sth Beach a | 08:27 . : 08:53 . 09:24 | 09:35
Ardrossan Sth Beach d | 08:27 . : 08:54 . 09:24 | 09:35
Saltcoats d| 08:29 . : 08:56 . 09:26 | 09:37
Stevenston d| 08:31 . : 08:58 . 09:28 | 09:40 .
Kilwinning a | 08:35 . 08:57 | 09:02 | 09:27 | 09:32 | 09:43 | 09:57
Kilwinning d| 08:35 . 08:57 | 09:03 | 09:27 | 09:33 | 09:44 | 09:57
Dalry d | 08:40 . - 09:08 . 09:38 | 09:48 .
Glengarnock d| 08:44 . : 09:12 . 09:42 | 09:52
Lochwinnoch d | 08:48 . : 09:16 . 09:46 .

Howwood d | 08:52 . : 09:20 . 09:50

Milliken Park d | 08:55 . : 09:23 . 09:53 . :
Johnstone d | 08:58 . 09:11 | 09:26 | 09:41 | 09:56 | 10:01 | 10:11
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 09:02 . 09:15 | 09:30 | 09:45 | 10:01 | 10:05 | 10:15
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 09:02 . 09:15 | 09:31 | 09:45 | 10:01 | 10:05 | 10:15
Hillington East d - - - - - - - -
Cardonald d : . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a| 09:15 | 09:39 | 09:26 | 09:42 | 09:56 | 10:12 | 10:16 | 10:26

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a :

Girvan d| 09:11

Maybole d| 09:27

Ayr a | 09:38 . : . . . . .
Ayr d : 10:05 : 10:35 . 11:05 . 11:23
Newton-on-Ayr d 10:07 - 10:37 . 11:07 . .
Prestwick d 10:10 : 10:40 . 11:10

Prestwick International | d 10:12 : 10:42 . 11:12 . .
Troon d 10:16 : 10:46 . 11:16 : 11:31
Kilmarnock a . : . . . . 11:46
Kilmarnock d . : . . . .
Barassie d 10:18 : 10:48 . 11:18

Irvine d 10:23 : 10:53 . 11:23 .

Largs d . 10:07 . . . 11:07
Fairlie d 10:12 . . . 11:12
West Kilbride d 10:17 . . . 11:17
Ardrossan Harbour d : 10:48 .
Ardrossan Town a 10:50

Ardrossan Town d : . 10:51 . .
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 10:24 . 10:53 . 11:24
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 10:24 . 10:54 . 11:24
Saltcoats d 10:26 . 10:56 . 11:26
Stevenston d . 10:28 . 10:58 . 11:28
Kilwinning a 10:27 | 10:32 | 10:57 | 11:03 | 11:27 | 11:32
Kilwinning d 10:27 | 10:33 | 10:57 | 11:04 | 11:27 | 11:32
Dalry d . 10:38 . 11:09 . 11:37
Glengarnock d 10:42 . 11:13 . 11:41
Lochwinnoch d 10:46 . 11:17 . 11:45
Howwood d 10:50 . 11:21 . 11:49
Milliken Park d . 10:53 . 11:24 . 11:52
Johnstone d 10:41 | 10:56 | 11:11 | 11:27 | 11:41 | 11:55
Paisley Gilmour Street | a 10:45 | 11:00 | 11:15 | 11:31 | 11:45 | 11:59
Paisley Gilmour Street |d 10:45 | 11:01 | 11:15 | 11:31 | 11:45 | 12:00
Hillington East d - - - - - -
Cardonald d . : . : . .
Glasgow Central a 10:56 | 11:12 | 11:26 | 11:41 | 11:56 | 12:12

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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Classified as PUBLIC



ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a :

Girvan d| 11:02

Maybole d| 11:18

Ayr a| 11:29 . - . . . .

Ayr d : 11:35 | 12:05 . 12:35 . 13:05
Newton-on-Ayr d 11:37 | 12:07 : 12:37 . 13:07
Prestwick d 11:40 | 12:10 . 12:40 . 13:10
Prestwick International | d 11:42 | 12:12 . 12:42 . 13:12

Troon d 11:46 | 12:16 . 12:46 . 13:16
Kilmarnock a : : : : : .
Kilmarnock d . : . . . .

Barassie d 11:48 | 12:18 . 12:48 . 13:18

Irvine d 11:53 | 12:23 . 12:53 . 13:23 .
Largs d . - 12:07 . . . 13:07
Fairlie d 12:12 . . . 13:12
West Kilbride d 12:17 . . . 13:17
Ardrossan Harbour d . 12:49 .
Ardrossan Town a 12:51

Ardrossan Town d . . 12:52 . .
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 12:24 . 12:55 . 13:24
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 12:24 . 12:55 . 13:24
Saltcoats d 12:26 . 12:57 . 13:26
Stevenston d . : 12:28 . 12:59 . 13:28
Kilwinning a 11:57 | 12:27 | 12:32 | 12:57 | 13:03 | 13:27 | 13:32
Kilwinning d 11:57 | 12:27 | 12:33 | 12:57 | 13:03 | 13:27 | 13:33
Dalry d . - 12:38 . 13:08 . 13:38
Glengarnock d 12:42 . 13:12 . 13:42
Lochwinnoch d 12:46 . 13:16 . 13:46
Howwood d 12:50 . 13:20 . 13:50
Milliken Park d . : 12:53 . 13:23 . 13:53
Johnstone d 12:11 | 12:41 | 12:56 | 13:11 | 13:26 | 13:41 | 13:56
Paisley Gilmour Street | a 12:15 | 12:45 | 13:00 | 13:15 | 13:30 | 13:45 | 14:00
Paisley Gilmour Street |d 12:15 | 12:46 | 13:01 | 13:15 | 13:31 | 13:46 | 14:01
Hillington East d - - - - - - -
Cardonald d . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a 12:26 | 12:56 | 13:12 | 13:26 | 13:41 | 13:56 | 14:12

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d 13:05

Barrhill d 13:39

Girvan a : . : . . 13:57

Girvan d| 12:59 . - . . 13:57

Maybole d| 13:15 : - : . 14:13

Ayr a| 13:26 . - . . 14:25 .

Ayr d : 13:35 : 14:05 . . 14:35
Newton-on-Ayr d 13:37 - 14:07 . . 14:37
Prestwick d 13:40 : 14:10 . . 14:40
Prestwick International | d 13:42 : 14:12 . . 14:42

Troon d 13:46 : 14:16 . . 14:46
Kilmarnock a : : : : : .
Kilmarnock d . : . . . .

Barassie d 13:48 : 14:18 . . 14:48

Irvine d 13:53 : 14:23 . . 14:53

Largs d . - . 14:07 .

Fairlie d 14:12

West Kilbride d - 14:17 .
Ardrossan Harbour d 13:48 . . . . 14:48
Ardrossan Town a 13:50 . . . . 14:50
Ardrossan Town d 13:51 . . . . 14:51
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 13:53 . 14:24 . . 14:53
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 13:54 . 14:24 . . 14:54
Saltcoats d 13:56 . 14:26 . . 14:56
Stevenston d . 13:58 . 14:28 . . 14:58
Kilwinning a 13:57 | 14:02 | 14:27 | 14:32 . 14:57 | 15:02
Kilwinning d 13:57 | 14:03 | 14:27 | 14:33 . 14:57 | 15:03
Dalry d . 14:08 . 14:38 . . 15:08
Glengarnock d 14:12 . 14:42 . . 15:12
Lochwinnoch d 14:16 . 14:46 . . 15:16
Howwood d 14:20 . 14:50 . . 15:20
Milliken Park d . 14:23 . 14:53 . . 15:23
Johnstone d 14:11 | 14:26 | 14:41 | 14:56 . 15:11 | 15:26
Paisley Gilmour Street | a 14:15 | 14:30 | 14:45 | 15:00 . 15:15 | 15:30
Paisley Gilmour Street |d 14:15 | 14:31 | 14:45 | 15:01 . 15:15 | 15:31
Hillington East d - - - - - - -
Cardonald d . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a 14:26 | 14:41 | 14:56 | 15:12 . 15:26 | 15:42

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a .

Girvan d 15:03

Maybole d 15:19

Ayr a - . - 15:30 . . .

Ayr d | 15:05 . 15:19 . 15:35 . 16:05
Newton-on-Ayr d| 15:07 . - . 15:37 . 16:07
Prestwick d| 15:10 . 15:24 . 15:40 . 16:10
Prestwick International | d | 15:12 . : . 15:42 . 16:12

Troon d| 15:16 . 15:30 . 15:46 . 16:16
Kilmarnock a : . 15:46 . . . .
Kilmarnock d : . : . . . .

Barassie d| 15:18 . : . 15:48 . 16:18

Irvine d| 15:23 . : . 15:53 . 16:23 .
Largs d - 15:07 - : . . : 16:07
Fairlie d 15:12 : . . . . 16:12
West Kilbride d 15:17 - . . . . 16:17
Ardrossan Harbour d . 15:48 .
Ardrossan Town a 15:50

Ardrossan Town d . : . . 15:51 . .
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 15:24 : . . 15:53 . 16:24
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 15:24 : . . 15:54 . 16:24
Saltcoats d 15:26 : . . 15:56 . 16:26
Stevenston d : 15:28 : . . 15:58 . 16:28
Kilwinning a| 15:27 | 15:32 - . 15:57 | 16:02 | 16:27 | 16:32
Kilwinning d| 15:27 | 15:33 : . 15:57 | 16:03 | 16:27 | 16:33
Dalry d - 15:38 - . . 16:08 . 16:38
Glengarnock d 15:42 : . . 16:12 . 16:42
Lochwinnoch d 15:46 : . . 16:16 . 16:46
Howwood d 15:50 : . . 16:20 . 16:50
Milliken Park d : 15:53 : . . 16:23 . 16:53
Johnstone d| 15:41 | 15:56 : . 16:11 | 16:26 | 16:41 | 16:56
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 15:45 | 16:00 - - 16:15 | 16:30 | 16:45 | 17:00
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 15:45 | 16:01 : . 16:15 | 16:31 | 16:46 | 17:00
Hillington East d - - - - - - - -
Cardonald d : . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a| 15:56 | 16:12 - : 16:26 | 16:41 | 16:56 | 17:14

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a .

Girvan d 17:01

Maybole d 17:17

Ayr a - . - . 17:28 .

Ayr d| 16:21 | 16:35 : 17:05 . . 17:35
Newton-on-Ayr d - 16:37 - 17:07 . . 17:37
Prestwick d| 16:26 | 16:41 : 17:10 . . 17:40
Prestwick International | d : 16:42 : 17:12 . . 17:42

Troon d| 16:31 | 16:46 : 17:16 . . 17:46
Kilmarnock a| 16:46 . : . . . .
Kilmarnock d : . : . . . .

Barassie d 16:49 : 17:18 . . 17:48

Irvine d 16:54 : 17:23 . . 17:53

Largs d . - . 17:07 .

Fairlie d 17:12

West Kilbride d : 17:17 .
Ardrossan Harbour d 16:48 . . . . 17:49
Ardrossan Town a 16:50 . . . . 17:51
Ardrossan Town d 16:51 . . . . 17:52
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 16:53 . 17:24 . . 17:54
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 16:54 . 17:24 . . 17:55
Saltcoats d 16:56 . 17:26 . . 17:57
Stevenston d . 16:58 . 17:28 . . 17:59
Kilwinning a 16:58 | 17:02 | 17:28 | 17:32 . 17:57 | 18:03
Kilwinning d 16:59 | 17:02 | 17:28 | 17:32 . 17:57 | 18:03
Dalry d . 17:07 . 17:37 . . 18:08
Glengarnock d 17:11 . 17:41 . . 18:12
Lochwinnoch d 17:15 . 17:45 . . 18:16
Howwood d 17:19 . 17:49 . . 18:20
Milliken Park d . 17:22 . 17:52 . . 18:23
Johnstone d 17:14 | 17:25 | 17:42 | 17:55 . 18:11 | 18:26
Paisley Gilmour Street | a 17:18 | 17:29 | 17:46 | 17:59 . 18:15 | 18:30
Paisley Gilmour Street |d 17:20 | 17:30 | 17:46 | 17:59 . 18:16 | 18:30
Hillington East d - - - - - - -
Cardonald d . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a 17:30 | 17:42 | 17:56 | 18:12 . 18:26 | 18:42

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a

Girvan d

Maybole d

Ayr a . . . . . . . .
Ayr d| 17:51 | 18:05 : 18:39 . 19:05 . 19:35
Newton-on-Ayr d| 17:53 | 18:07 - 18:41 . 19:07 . 19:37
Prestwick d| 17:56 | 18:10 : 18:45 . 19:10 . 19:40
Prestwick International | d | 17:58 | 18:12 : 18:46 . 19:12 . 19:42
Troon d| 18:02 | 18:16 : 18:50 . 19:16 : 19:46
Kilmarnock a : : : : : : . :
Kilmarnock d : . : . . . . .
Barassie d| 18:05 | 18:18 : 18:53 . 19:18 . 19:48
Irvine d| 18:11 | 18:23 : 18:57 . 19:23 . 19:53
Largs d - . 18:16 . . . 19:07 .
Fairlie d 18:21 . . . 19:12

West Kilbride d 18:26 . . . 19:17
Ardrossan Harbour d : 18:48 .
Ardrossan Town a 18:50

Ardrossan Town d : . 18:51 . .

Ardrossan Sth Beach a 18:33 . 18:53 . 19:24
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 18:33 . 18:54 . 19:24
Saltcoats d 18:35 . 18:56 . 19:26
Stevenston d : . 18:37 . 18:58 . 19:28 .
Kilwinning a| 18:15 | 18:27 | 18:41 | 19:01 | 19:02 | 19:27 | 19:32 | 19:57
Kilwinning d| 18:15 | 18:27 | 18:41 | 19:01 | 19:04 | 19:27 | 19:33 | 19:57
Dalry d - . 18:46 . 19:09 . 19:38 .
Glengarnock d 18:50 . 19:13 . 19:42
Lochwinnoch d 18:54 . 19:17 . 19:46
Howwood d 18:58 . 19:21 . 19:50

Milliken Park d : . 19:01 . 19:24 . 19:53 .
Johnstone d| 18:30 | 18:41 | 19:04 | 19:15 | 19:27 | 19:41 | 19:56 | 20:11
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 18:34 | 18:45 | 19:08 | 19:19 | 19:31 | 19:45 | 20:00 | 20:15
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 18:34 | 18:45 | 19:08 | 19:19 | 19:31 | 19:45 | 20:00 | 20:15
Hillington East d - - - - - - - -
Cardonald d : . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a| 18:45 | 18:55 | 19:21 | 19:32 | 19:41 | 19:56 | 20:14 | 20:26

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d

Barrhill d

Girvan a :

Girvan d| 19:11

Maybole d| 19:27

Ayr a| 19:38 . : . . . .

Ayr d : 20:38 : . 21:33 . 22:33
Newton-on-Ayr d 20:40 - . 21:37 . 22:35
Prestwick d 20:44 : . 21:40 . 22:38
Prestwick International | d 20:45 : . 21:42 . 22:40

Troon d 20:49 : . 21:46 . 22:44
Kilmarnock a : : : : : .
Kilmarnock d . : . . . .

Barassie d 20:52 : . 21:48 . 22:46

Irvine d 20:56 : . 21:53 . 22:51 .
Largs d . 21:07 . 22:07 . 22:53
Fairlie d 21:12 . 22:12 . 22:58
West Kilbride d : 21:17 . 22:17 . 23:03
Ardrossan Harbour d 20:48 . . . . .
Ardrossan Town a 20:50

Ardrossan Town d 20:51 . . . . .
Ardrossan Sth Beach a 20:53 | 21:24 . 22:24 . 23:10
Ardrossan Sth Beach d 20:54 | 21:24 . 22:24 . 23:10
Saltcoats d 20:56 | 21:26 . 22:26 . 23:12
Stevenston d . 20:58 | 21:28 . 22:28 . 23:14
Kilwinning a 21:00 | 21:02 | 21:32 | 21:57 | 22:32 | 22:55 | 23:18
Kilwinning d 21:00 | 21:03 | 21:33 | 21:57 | 22:33 | 22:55 | 23:18
Dalry d . 21:08 | 21:38 . 22:38 . 23:23
Glengarnock d 21:12 | 21:42 . 22:42 . 23:27
Lochwinnoch d 21:16 | 21:46 . 22:46 . 23:31
Howwood d 21:20 | 21:50 . 22:50 . 23:35
Milliken Park d . 21:23 | 21:53 . 22:53 . 23:38
Johnstone d 21:14 | 21:26 | 21:56 | 22:11 | 22:56 | 23:09 | 23:41
Paisley Gilmour Street | a 21:18 | 21:30 | 22:00 | 22:15 | 23:00 | 23:13 | 23:45
Paisley Gilmour Street |d 21:19 | 21:30 | 22:00 | 22:15 | 23:00 | 23:13 | 23:45
Hillington East d - - - - - - -
Cardonald d . : . : . . .
Glasgow Central a 21:30 | 21:41 | 22:12 | 22:26 | 23:13 | 23:24 | 23:57

Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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ScotRail Ayrshire [DATE]
Mondays to Fridays

Stranraer d
Barrhill d
Girvan a
Girvan d
Maybole d
Ayr a -
Ayr d | 23:05
Newton-on-Ayr d | 23:07
Prestwick d| 23:10
Prestwick International | d | 23:12
Troon d| 23:16
Kilmarnock a .
Kilmarnock d .
Barassie d| 23:18
Irvine d| 23:23
Largs d .
Fairlie d
West Kilbride d
Ardrossan Harbour d
Ardrossan Town a
Ardrossan Town d
Ardrossan Sth Beach | a
Ardrossan Sth Beach |d
Saltcoats d
Stevenston d .
Kilwinning a| 2327
Kilwinning d| 23:27
Dalry d -
Glengarnock d
Lochwinnoch d
Howwood d
Milliken Park d .
Johnstone d | 23:45
Paisley Gilmour Street | a | 23:49
Paisley Gilmour Street | d | 23:49
Hillington East d -
Cardonald d .
Glasgow Central a | 23:59
Notes and Symbols
a - Arrival time
d - Departure time
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